Common stock subscription   (200,000)   (200,000)
   Additional paid in capital   81,997,006   88,220,817
   Deficit accumulated during development stage
   (85,078,791)   (89,804,818)
   -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities and Deficiency in
   Stockholders' Equity   $ 8,976,097   $ 8,586,097
   ===========   ===========

The changes in reported amounts are summarized in the following  reconciliations
of the Company's  restatement of the Condensed  Consolidated Income Statement as
of March 31, 2006:

   For the Three Months Ended March   For the Six Months Ended March 31,
   31, 2006   2006
   (As Restated)   (As Reported)   (As Restated)   (As Reported)

Operating Expenses:
Selling general and administrative   $   949,634   $   1,009,934   $ 2,794,311   $  3,088,661
Research and development   75,033   75,033   91,303   91,303
Depreciation and amortization   341,676   341,676   684,375   684,375
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

Total Operating Expenses   1,366,343   1,426,643   3,569,989   3,864,339
Operating Loss   (1,366,343)   (1,426,643)   (3,569,989)   (3,864,339)
Net gain/(loss) on  revaluation of
warrant liability   3,967,870   4,846,273   10,756,660   12,973,966
Other income (expense)   3,520   3,520   9,493   9,493

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10QSB/A

49

Interest income (expense)   (571,696)   (59,597)   (2,350,402)   (79,403)
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

Net Income (Loss)   $ 2,033,351   $  3,356,513   $ 4,845,762   $  9,039,717
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============
Net income (loss) per common share-basic   $   0.02   $   0.03   $   0.04   $   0.08
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============
Net Income (Loss) per common share-diluted   $   0.02   $   0.03   $   0.04   $   0.08
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============
Weighted average shares outstanding-basic   116,483,044   116,483,044   114,487,589   114,487,589
Weighted average shares
outstanding-Diluted   116,533,352   116,533,352   114,550,086   114,550,086

   39

   APPLIED DNA SCIENCES, INC.
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   MARCH 31, 2006
   (Unaudited)

NOTE I - RESTATEMENT OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

The result of the Cash Flow restatement is to:
- Decrease  profit for the six months March 31, 20065 by $4,757,705 as described
above  -  Reflect  the  $3,967,870  warrant   revaluation  gain.  -  Adjust  for
capitalized financing costs paid from proceeds.